
" ; ? L C°WSEfiv: -ON DIVISION 

MERIDIAN ODL , Q Q ,., V" ' t 0 

JUNE 10, 1993 

MR. MICHAEL STOGNER, ENGINEER 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT. 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

RE: FORMAL REQUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL 
SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION AND UNORTHODOX LOCATION 
FEDERAL MA NO. 10 
SEC. 21,T-18-S,R-33-E 
2180'FNL & 2020'FEL 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
LEASE NO: LC 064944 

MR. STOGNER: 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY RESPECTFULLY REQUEST ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL 
FOR SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION AND UNORTHODOX LOCATION FOR THE ABOVE 
CAPTIONED WELL. UNDER THE FIELD RULES FOR THE SOUTH CORBIN WOLFCAMP POOL, 
EACH WELL SHALL BE LOCATED ON A STANDARD UNIT CONTAINING 80 ACRES, 
THEREFORE; WE REQUEST SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION WITH OUR FEDERAL MA WELL 
NO. 4, LOCATED NW/NE, SECTION 21, T-18-S, R-33-E, 530' FNL & 1910" FEL. ALSO UNDER 
THE FIELD RULES, EACH WELL SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 150 FEET OF THE CENTER OF 
A QUARTER/QUARTER SECTION. DUE TO RESTRICTIONS FROM POWER LINES AND 
EXISTING PIPELINES, THE INTENDED NEW DRILL WELL IS LOCATED 2180' FNL & 2020' FEL 
MAKING IT AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION. 

REGARDING OFFSET OPERATORS, SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY IS THE OPERATOR OF 
FACT FOR ALL SURROUNDING LEASES THAT JOIN WITH THE ABOVE MENTIONED LEASE. 
SEE ATTACHED LEASE PLAT AND WELL PLAT. 

P.O. Box 51810, Midland, Texas 79710-1810, Telephone 915-688-6800 
3300 N. "A" St., Bldg. 6, 79705-5406 



MR. MICHAEL STOGNER 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PAGE TWO 

IF YOU SHOULD NEED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, OR IF I CAN BE OF FURTHER 
ASSISTANCE, PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO CONTACT ME AT 915-688-6943. 

SINCERELY, 

DONNA J. WILLIAMS 
PRODUCTION ASSISTANT 

XC: WELL FILE 
LAND DEPT. 
JOINT INTEREST 
RESERVOIR DEPT. - KEVIN MIDKIFF 
PRODUCTION ENGR. 
DRILLING DEPT. 
GEOLOGY 
HOBBS FIELD OFFICE 
BLM/CARLSBAD 
REGULATORY FILE 
1. MARIA PEREZ 
2. CONNIE MALIK 
3. MARIANNE MARTIN 
4. STELLA ALVARADO 
5. RICHARD ATCHLEY 
6. DONNA WILLIAMS 



BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

ANITA LOCKWOOD 
CABINET SECRETARY 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES©EPARTMEMTiViSI0N 

RFC;:V£0 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

21 June 15, 1993 

= DRUG FREE1 

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
(505) 827-5800 

Southland Royalty Company 
c/o Meridian Oil, Inc. 
P.O. Box 51810 
Midland, TX 79710-1810 

Attention: Donna J. Williams, Production Assistant 

RE: Administrative application for an unorthodox oil well 
location and simultaneous dedication; Federal "MA" Well 
No. 10, 2180'FNL - 2020'FEL (Unit G) ofSection 21, 
Township 18 South, Range 33 East, NMPM, South Corbin 
Wolfcamp Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Williams: 

I am in receipt of your application dated June 10, 1993 for a second well in an 80-acre oil 
spacing and proration unit. Review of our records indicates that the two existing wells in 
the South Corbin Wolfcamp Pool in the NE/4 of said Section 21; Meridian's Federal "MA" 
Well Nos. 4 and 8 in Units B and H, respectively, are both dedicated to "lay-down" 80-acre 
units. This is contradictory to your application. 

Please either submit an amended application or submit amended C-102s rededicating 
acreages for both the existing wells. 

Should you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (505) 827-5811. Thank 
you. 

Sincerely, y^f 

Michael E. Stogner 

Chief Hearing Examiner/Engineer. 

MES/amg 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
US Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad 



Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
Suie Lease - 4 copiei 
Fee Lease - 3 copiei 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT n 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazo* Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of tne section 

Form C-10: 
Revised 11-89 

Operator 
MERIDIAN OIL INC. 

Lease ! Well No. 

FEDERAL MA j 10 
Unit Letter 

G 
Section 

21 
Township 

18 SOUTH 
Range 

3 3 EAST NMPM 

County 

LEA 
Aciual Footage Location of WeU: 

2 1 8 0 feetfromthe NORTH line and 2020 feet from the E A S T line 
Ground level Elev. 

3829 
Producing Formation 

WOLFCAMP 
Pool 

SOUTH CORBIN WOLFCAMP 
Dedicated Acreage: 

3 0 Acres 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks oo the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to Ihe well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of ail owners been consolidated by communitization, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes [JJ No If answer is "yes" type cf consolidation 
If answer is "no" list the ownen and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if neccessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that Ihe information 

contain/d herein in true and complete lo the 
bt steflpy bunfrledge and belief. 

Signature 

DONNA WILLIAMS 
Printed Name 

PRODUCTION ASSISTANT 
Position 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY 
Company 

6/21/93 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location thown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
superviscm, and thai the lame is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 

MUf- 5-15-93 . _ 
Date Surveyed 

WILLIAM E , 
Signature & SeaHSf£ 
Profess oo ai«Surv^' ~-

MAHNKE I I 

CerUHcW^, 

79.96 ck-



V 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

If 

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2oaa 
STATE LANO OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 
1505) 827-5800 

GOVERNOR June 15, 1993 
ANITA LOCKWOOD 
CABINET SECRETARY 

Southland Royalty Company 
c/o Meridian Oil, Inc. 
P.O. Box 51810 
Midland, TX 79710-1810 

Attention: Donna J. Williams, Production Assistant 

Dear Ms. Williams: 

I am in receipt of your application dated June 10, 1993 for a second well in an 80-acre oil 
spacing and proration unit. Review of our records indicates that the two existing wells in 
the South Corbin Wolfcamp Pool in the NE/4 of said Section 21; Meridian's Federal "MA" 
Well Nos. 4 and 8 in Units B and H, respectively, are both dedicated to "lay-down" 80-acre 
units. This is contradictory to your application. 

Please either submit an amended application or submit amended C-102s rededicating 
acreages for both the existing wells. 

Should you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (505) 827-5811. Thank 
you. 7 

RE: Administrative application for an unorthodox oil well 
location and simultaneous dedication; Federal "MA" Well 
No. 10, 2180'FNL - 2020'FEL (Unit G) ofSection 21, 
Township 18 South, Range 33 East, NMPM, South Corbin 
Wolfcamp Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Examiner/Engineer 

MES/amg 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
US Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad 



MERIDIAN ©DL 'v3 .1^1 

IS ION 

m 3 05 

JUNE 10, 1993 

MR. MICHAEL STOGNER, ENGINEER 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT. 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

RE: FORMAL REQUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL 
SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION AND UNORTHODOX LOCATION 
FEDERAL MA NO. 10 
SEC. 21, T-18-S, R-33-E 
2180'FNL & 2020' FEL 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
LEASE NO: LC 064944 

MR. STOGNER: 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY RESPECTFULLY REQUEST ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL 
FOR SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION AND UNORTHODOX LOCATION FOR THE ABOVE 
CAPTIONED WELL. UNDER THE FIELD RULES FOR THE SOUTH CORBIN WOLFCAMP POOL, 
EACH WELL SHALL BE LOCATED ON A STANDARD UNIT CONTAINING 80 ACRES, 
THEREFORE; WE REQUEST SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION WITH OUR FEDERAL MA WELL 
NO. 4, LOCATED NW/NE, SECTION 21, T-18-S, R-33-E, 530' FNL & 1910' FEL. ALSO UNDER 
THE FIELD RULES, EACH WELL SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 150 FEET OF THE CENTER OF 
A QUARTER/QUARTER SECTION. DUE TO RESTRICTIONS FROM POWER LINES AND 
EXISTING PIPELINES, THE INTENDED NEW DRILL WELL IS LOCATED 2180' FNL & 2020' FEL 
MAKING IT AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION. 

REGARDING OFFSET OPERATORS, SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY IS THE OPERATOR OF 
FACT FOR ALL SURROUNDING LEASES THAT JOIN WITH THE ABOVE MENTIONED LEASE. 
SEE ATTACHED LEASE PLAT AND WELL PLAT. 

P.O. Box 51810, Midland, Texas 79710-1810, Telephone 915-688-6800 
3300 N. "A" St., Bldg. 6, 79705-5406 



MR. MICHAEL STOGNER 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PAGE TWO 

IF YOU SHOULD NEED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, OR IF I CAN BE OF FURTHER 
ASSISTANCE, PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO CONTACT ME AT 915-688-6943. 

DONNA J. WILLIAMS 
PRODUCTION ASSISTANT 

XC: WELL FILE 
LAND DEPT.. 
JOINT INTEREST 
RESERVOIR DEPT. - KEVIN MIDKIFF 
PRODUCTION ENGR. 
DRILLING DEPT. 
GEOLOGY 
HOBBS FIELD OFFICE 
BLM/CARLSBAD 
REGULATORY FILE 
1. MARIA PEREZ 
2. CONNIE MALIK 
3. MARIANNE MARTIN 
4. STELLA ALVARADO 
5. RICHARD ATCHLEY 
6. DONNA WILLIAMS 



Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
State Leaae - 4 copiei 
Fee Leaae • 3 copiet 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Bo* 1980, Hobo*, NM 8S240 

DISTRICT H 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazof Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of trie section 

Form C \ n 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY 
Lease : Well No. 

F E D E R A L MA j 10 

Unit Letter 

G 
Section 

21 
Township 

18 SOUTH 
Range 1 County 

33 E A S T NMPM i L E A 
Aciual Footage Location of WeU: 

2 1 8 0 feetfromthe NORTH line and 2 0 2 0 feetfromthe E A S T line 
Ground level Elev. 

3829 
Producing Fonnation 

WOLFCAMP 
Pool j Dedicated Acreage: 

"SOUTH CORBIN WOLFCAMP 80 Acres 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marts on the plat below. 

1 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both asj _ing interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by ccrnmunitizatioa, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes [~J No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 
If answer is "oo" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side cf 
this form if neccessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby certify that Ike information 

containe4~herein in true and complete to Ike 
i ofimy bipwiedgt and belief. >e and belief 

Signature 

DONNA WILLIAMS 
Printed Name 

PRODUCTION ASSISTANT 
Position 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY 
Company 

6/10/93 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that Ihe well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actuai surveys made by me or under my 
supervisor, and that Ike same is true and 
correct to the best of my know!edge and 

" * 5-15-93 . 
Date Surveyed 

WILLIAM E . MAHNKE I I 
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I horoby cortlfy this plat to bo 
correct to tho bott of my knowtodgo. 

La ughlin-Slmmons 
•f T M J » 

HXDLAID o i i n i c T orr tct 
(*1J) *»1-I2JI 
(»IJ) t»t-170t 
Is Seat* Tall fto«: 
1-I00-24J-J02S 
T.O. IOX 1737 
HIOLAID, TX 79702 

E. MAHNKE I I , PLS # 8466 

too 

MERIDIAN OIL INC . 
FEDERAL MA No . 10 

4001 x 400'.GRID AND TOPO 

LOCATION: 2180' FNL & 2020 FEL 
SECTION 21, T 18 S, R 33 E, NMPM 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

dato: 6-2-9 3 8Cal« 1" = 8 0' 



\L**O v eniuer o-ij 
(formerly 9—330) UNITED STATES S U B M I T IN D U P L I C A T E -

DEPARTMENT OF THE ^INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MAN AGEMENfF\>j - ;C0 

i , , u , , . r i „ . 
•i rurl mn^ nn 
I f \ f t >«• Milr ) 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG * 
«"'|.L ffl »V*.i. • DKV • O t h r r . 

1». T Y P E OF WEL.L: 

b. T Y P E OT COMPLETION: 
» " « K |—I n»:»;r- |—I r m ; |—| n i r r i—i 

H K I i. t U I H K H I I r \ I I n .wn I I n i : » m I I O the r 

T^G 

G" 
2. H I K E or orciATOB 

Southland Rovaltv Company 
3. ADDRESS or OPERATOR 

21 Desta Drive, Midland, Texas 79705 
4. LOCATION ur n'Ki.L (Report (ocation clearly and in accordance with any State requirement!)' 

At.urface r ^ Q , & j g j g , p f£ |_ S e c > £ 1 , 

At top prod. Interval reported belo* 

At total depth 
AUG 7 1 » 8 9 

13. DATE SPLDDED 

5/16/89 

14. PERMIT NO. ' DATE I S S l EO 

nil CQNSErtyATfflbfflXsg 
16. DATE T.D. REACHED IT. rtATR COMPL. (Ready to prod )gAN»AdcirvATioN« (or. R K B . RT. OR. E T C . ) * 

- • - - K ' J . b u r e a u No. 1 0 U 4 — 0 i J 7 
Expires August 31, 1985 

t.KASF. )>F.SK;NATIUN AND SERIAL NO. 

IF INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRI BB N A M R 

f j j l NI^/A.rREjE^ETiT S J I j t S 

.*>. I'ARM UR LEASE NAMB 

' Federal "MA" 
3. WELL NO. 

4 
10. r i E L D AND POOL, UE WILDCAT 

South Corbin (Wolfcamp) 
1 l . SKC . T., R., i l . . OR BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OK AREA 

Sec 21, T18S, R33E 

12. COt' NTT OR 
PARISH 

Lea 

13. STATE 

NM 

6/07/89 
20. TOTAL DEPTH. MD A TVD 

11,511' 

8/03/89 3849' GR 
19. ELEV. CASINOHEAD 

3849' 
21. PLUO. BACX T.D.. MD A TVD 

11,464' 
22. I F MI r.Tiri .E C O M P L . , 

HOW MANT* 
23. INTERVALS ROTART TOOLS 

DRILLED BT 

— - \ x 
CABLE TOOLS 

24. PRODtCINO INTERVAI.(S) . OP THIS COMPLETION—TOP. BOTTOM. NAME ( MD AND TVD)« 

10,948' - 11,442' Wolfcamp 
23. WAS DIRECTIONAL 

SURTEI MADS 

No 
28. TTPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 

CN/LD, LDT-CNT, DLL-MSFL, Cement Bond Log W/ VDL 
27. WAS WELL COIBD 

No 
2.1. CARING RECORD (Report all ttringi aet in well) 

CASINO s i z e 

13 3/8" 
8 5/8" 
5 1/2" 

WEIOHT, L B . / S T . 

48 
28, 24 

17, 15.5 

DEPTH SET (MD) 

370' 
T O T " 
11,511' 

HOLE SIZE 

17 1/2" 
12 1/4" 
7 7/8" 

CEMENTING RECORD 

300 
T5TJD" 

sx - Circ. 
Circ. sx 

1st Stage - 90S sx~ 
2nd stage - lbJO sx 

AMOUNT PULLED 

20. LINER RECORD 30. TL'BING RECORD 
SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) StZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SST (MD) 

2 7/8" 10,856' 10,856' 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, tiee and number) 

11,408' - 442' 2 JSPF (69 Holes) 
11,164' - 290' 2 JSPF (117 Holes) 
11,030' - 080' 2 JSPF (101 Holes) 
10,948' - 964' 2 JSPF (33 Holes) 

Used 4" Csg. Guns 

32. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. E T C 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) 

- Attached -
AMOUNT AND KIND OP MATERIAL USED 

33. ' P R O D f C T I O N 

DATS PIRST PRODUCTION 

7/18/89 
PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gat l i f t , pumping—tite and type of pump) 

2 1/2" x 1 1/4" x 32' RHBM Pump 
W E L L STATUS (Producing or 

« * * t - i n ) 

Shut In 
DAT! OP TSST 

8/08/89 
HOURS TESTED 

24 
CHOKE SIZE 

20/64 
PROD'N. FOR OIL — BBL. 'JAR MCF. WATIH BBL. 
TEST PERIOD 1 1 . 

* | 316 1 392 | 52 

UAS-OIL RATIO 

1240 
PLOW, TUBINQ rasas. 

0 
CASINO P R E S S U R E 

180 
CALCULATED OIL BBL. CAS MCI . W A T I R - - H 8 L . 
24-HOUR RATI 1 | . 

* 1 A 4-T-rs r.,~,n r ~ r , T ^ n 

OIL 0RAVITT-AP1 (CORR.) 

40.5 
34. DISPOSITION or OAS (Sold, wed/or/sel, vented, etc.) ' " - ^ - • - • - • " » o o 

Sold ( C R : G . SGD.) DAVID R. GLASS 
TEST WITNESSED ST 

S. Blevins 
33. LIST Or ATTACHMENTS _ _ , ̂ , ̂  ^ 

C-104, Inclination Survey, Plat, Cmt. Bond Lo^u,^Etec. Tog. 
30. I hereby certify thst too foregoing and attachedjnformatlon la complete and correct as determined from all available records 

.,n J T P o J l i o S V f . f B j , * & S L g ^ S W r ? - l^y/ReW'Spgcia l i s t^ 8/16/89 

* ( $ • • Instructions and Spaces fcr Addit ional Data on R«v«rM Sidt) 

Title 18 U . S . C . Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and wi l l fu l ly to make to any department or agency of the 
United States any fa l se , f ic t i t ious or fraudulent statements or representations a s to any mstter within its jurisdict ion. 



. M t X l C O O I L C O t . S E H V A T I O H C O M M I ' 1 | , 

WELL. L O C A T I O N AND A C R E A G E D E D l C A T l O . - P L A T 

A l l d U l a n c t i (mMMt b * I r o t w O M i t r • « * o4 i h i S e c t i o n . 

C l t « J C I l * « I -t - fc i 

M E R I D I A N O I L , INC . F E D E R A L MA 
I n M l _ » l t e f 

B 21 19-SOUTH 33-EAST LEA 

530 

i • • > • c 1 f* <_• 11; 

U*«fi l i o m i d * NORTH 1910 l e t l i . . n , I I EAST 

• . H J U I H I L l - » « l i ' l u - u c t n r j f o r m a t i o n I ' u» . l D u U l C u l u U A i i u - " | e : 

3853' SOUTH CORBIN WOLFCAMP 80 A C f L - l 

1. Ou i l inc thc acreuge dedica ted to thc subjec t w e l l by colored p e n c i l or huchure murk..-; on the pint be low. 

2. If more than one leaae is dedica ted to the w e l l , ou t l ine each uud i d e n t i f y the ownership thereof (both us to work ing 

interest und r o y a l t y ) . 

3. If more than one leuae of d i f f e r e n t ownership is d c d i c n l c d lo the w e l l , l iuve the intereata of a l l owners been conso l i ­

dated by cominun i l i zu l i on , u n i t i z a t i o n , force-pool ing , etc? 

I j Yes | 1 No I f answer is " y e s ) ' type of conso l ida t ion 

If answer is "no, ' ' l i s t thc owners und tract descr ip t ions w l i i c l i l iuve a c t u a l l y been conso l ida ted . (Use reverse side of 
ih i s form i( n r r i - s i n r y \ 

No a l lowable w i l l be uss igned to the w e l l un t i l a l l interests liuve been conso l ida ted (by communi l i zu l Ion, u n i t i z a t i o n , 

forced-pool ing , or othcrw ise) or u n t i l u non-slni |durd uni t , e I i in inu l ing Mmh in teres t s , has been upproved by thc Commis-

SOUTHLAND! ROYALTY 
0997 

T 5jo- SOUTHLAND ROYALTY 
! 0997 
I 

H I9IO--

SOUTHLAND, ROYALTY 
0997 

•̂ dOTfTATTDTOTAnr"' 
I 0997 

SOUTHLANDi ROYALTY 
0997 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY 
0997 

READ & STEVENS 

STAT; 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY 
i 0997 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY 
! 0997 

i 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ h e r e b y f t t t l y t h o l t h * i n f o r m a t i o n c o n ­

t a i n e d h m r m l n Js t r v m o n d s o m o l m f f o i h m 

b « » l o l m y k n o w l f d a m o n d b - i i « / . 

Robert L. Bradshaw 

St. Staf f Enu./Reg. Spec 

Meridian Oi 1 Inc. 

13 March 1989 

t h m r n b y C c t t i t y t h a t r h # *»#Wi l o c a t i o n 

t h o w n o n t h i s p l o t w o i p i o t l m d h a m t i m i d 

n n l r i a c t u a l * w r " v * r * —>o*isj b y m # o r 

<*nd*r my iwptrvi tion, and that thm sam« 

it trum and co.rtc' ro fh« _•* if of my 

_ NErV 

LMIU ̂ NJiiii y LYNN 
Fft*ijAR-e_NEft9 ''* 

a / n f o r t 3 * . ( J i ( J v > « y o r / A 

7 9 2 0 



n i " < a o o \ i « n - m ~ r « - r - o OFF ICE F O R N U M B E R 

(July 1989) UNITED S T A T E S • OF COPIES REQUIRED 

former ly 9-330) D f £ p A R T l v | E N T 0 F T H E : 1 NTlEJ^jf j )F$eHlT^Y^SlITlVISlf l 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT REC:.VED 1 

Modif ied Form No. 
NMO6O-3160-3 

LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL Na 

LC-064944 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION B ^ < j ^ | ftfD ^ 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

1 a. TYPE OF WELL: wb,, ~cl gg, f l n»v f j 
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 

SST, Sj ^ • g p - • g _ • 81f,F„ • API 30-025-31492 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

3. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

FEDERAL "MA" 
9. WELL NUMBER 

8 

10. FIELO AND POOL OR WILDCAT 

SOUTH CORBIN WOLFCAMP 
11. SEC., T.. R., M., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

2 1 , T -18 -S , R-33-E 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

3. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

FEDERAL "MA" 
9. WELL NUMBER 

8 

10. FIELO AND POOL OR WILDCAT 

SOUTH CORBIN WOLFCAMP 
11. SEC., T.. R., M., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

2 1 , T -18 -S , R-33-E 

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 3a. AREA CODE & PHONE NO. 

P.O. Box 51810, Midland, TX 79710-1810 915-688-6906 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

3. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

FEDERAL "MA" 
9. WELL NUMBER 

8 

10. FIELO AND POOL OR WILDCAT 

SOUTH CORBIN WOLFCAMP 
11. SEC., T.. R., M., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

2 1 , T -18 -S , R-33-E 

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Rapon location clearly and in accordance wi th any Stat* requirements)* 

A t s u f a c . H # 2 0 6 2 , ^ & . g g , „ L 

At top prod, interval reportad below 

At total depth 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

3. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

FEDERAL "MA" 
9. WELL NUMBER 

8 

10. FIELO AND POOL OR WILDCAT 

SOUTH CORBIN WOLFCAMP 
11. SEC., T.. R., M., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

2 1 , T -18 -S , R-33-E 

9a. API WELL NO. 14. PERMIT Na DATE ISSUED 

30-025-31492 | 
12. COUNTY OR 13. STATE 

PARISH 
LEA N.M. 

15. DATE SPUDDED 16. DATE T.D. REACHED 17. OATE COMPL (Ready to prod.) 18. ELEVATIONS (OF, RKB, RT, GR, ETC.)* 19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD 

1-16-92 2 - 1 1 - 9 1 2 - 1 3 - 9 2 3842.4'GR 

20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD & TVD 2 1 . PLUG 8ACK T.O., MD 4 TVD 22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL 23. INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS 

1 1 , 5 4 0 ' 1 1 , 4 9 1 ' HOW MANY* DRILLED BY | | 

24. PRODUCING INTERVAL (S), OF THIS COMPLETION - TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MO ANO TVD)* „ ^ ^ _ _ r r , r ^ n ~ > - / - " ^ D . - > 

11.150'-11,242' WOLFCAMP A C ' A ^ *cCorf l> 
25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 

SURVEY MADE 

NO 

26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN P ' l A P ' ' 1 ^ ^ ' ? 27. WAS WELL CORED 

GR-RAL-CCL ' ' ' " ^ NO 

28. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) 
CASINGSIZE • | WEIGHT, Lq/FT. | OEPTH SET (MD) [ HOLE SIZE |N- A '•< U> fr .CEMENTrlto^ORf^ b X I C | AMOUNT PULLED 

13-3/8" 48» 416" 17-1/2" 425 SXS-SURF. 115 SXS 
8-5/8" 28# 2928' 12-1/4" 1350 SXS-SURF. 200 SXS 
5-1/2" 17# 11540' 7-7/8" 2175 SXS-TOC 1812' 163 SXS DVT 

29. LINER RECORD 
SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MO) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD) 

2 - 7 / 8 " 10,994' 10,994' 

30. TUBING RECORD 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size, and number) 

11,150*-11-242* , 2 SPF, 116 HOLES 
32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MO) 

1 1 , 1 5 0 ' - n , 2 4 2 ' 

AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

A W/S600G 16% HCL 

33.* PRODUCTION 
DATE OF FIRST PRCOUCTION 

2 - 2 2 - 9 2 
PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas lift, pumping- size and type of pump) 

FLOWING 
WELL STATUS (Producing or shut-in) 

PRODUCING 

DATE OF TEST 
2 - 2 4 - 9 2 

HOURS TESTED 
24 HRS 

CHOKE SIZE 

24/64" 
PROO'N. FOR 
TEST PERIOO 

OIL - BBL. 
410 

GAS - MCF. 
410 

WATER - BBL. GAS - OIL RATIO 
1000/1 

FLOW. TUBING PRESS. 

365# 
CASING PRESSURE 

o# 
CALCULATED 
24 HOUR RATE 

OIL - BBL GAS - MCF. WATER - BBL . OIL GRAVITY - API (CORR.) 

40 DEG. 
34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, nc.) 

FLARING 
TEST WITNESSED BY 

36. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

LOGS 

36. I hereby certify tnat tne foregoing and attachedonformation is complete and correct as determined from all available records 

SIGNED. TITLE 
PROO. ASST. 

DATE. 
2 - 2 7 - 9 2 

"(See Instruct ions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side) 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any parson knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 



'subntto 
District Office 

P.O. BOK 1940, Hobbs, KM* SS240 _ 

DISTRICT TJ , , 3 r m 10 ^ 
P.O. Datmfgq, A^tk. 1—6 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerais and Naomi Resources Dcoai uncut 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Sana Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-102 

DISTRICT 
1000 JUJ Brazos JLd,AH»c,NM 87410 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AI0tel*tt-MfTmjr4b»ta«itrM 

Upcnur 

Federal "MA" 
w«a No. 

Unit 
H 21 18 South 33 East NMPM 

County 
Lea 

Actual Footage i oration of Wel: 
2 0 6 2 feetfromthe North lias aad 769 feet frotB tha East Una 

Grama kr*ti Ekr. 
3842.4' Wolfcamp 

Pace 

South Corbin Wolfcamp 
Dedicated Acreage: 

» n Acres 
1. Outlaw the acreage oederated to the subject wa by colored pencil or hacbjna maris oa the ptat beiow. 

Z If mora thaa one leaae is rtndkated to weU, outline each aad taemLty raa uwaaahif toereof (both aa to working interest aad royalty). 

1 If men thaa one leaae of different ownership is dedicated to the weU, have (be mterest of all owners beea noaaotidatrri by coauuruuzation, 
inritiTitioa, /brce-pooimg, etc.? 

• Yes Q No If answer is "yes" type of amoixtaboo 
ff inn>rr 11 "rm" lin thri rmrnrii ami Iran rlm ri|ii<iii a/hii h hi MI aniilly hrci rmeoiifrHrri (Uas reverse side of 
this form if i 
No allowable will be rtrgnH to the wefl uatii aU iateresu have beea contra irtatfil (by (TwraramiliTalyw, imiliTitina, forced-pooling, or otherwiae) 
or until a non-standard unit. riirranating such interest, has beea apyiwed by the Division. 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby ctrtify that tkt informaam 

confined ktrtm ux trua and compute to tkt 
oest of my ktumimigt and btiitf. 

Signature " ~ 

Maria T,. P P r P 7 
Poattjon 

Production Asst. 
Cooipioy 

M e r i d i a n O i l I n c . 
Date 

12-16-91 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ ktrtby ctrtify that tht wil location shown 
m thts pint wat piotled from fuld nous of 
actuai surreys moat by mt or under my 
suptrvuam. and that tht same is out and 
correct to tkt best of my buswitdgt and 
btiitf. 

Date Surveyed 
November 

Signature A^eal of". 
1991 

Professional Sflnreyw 

676 

32 39 

<fl-/l-02<>/ 


